towards Bourton-on-the-Water & Cheltenham
DIVERSION TIMETABLE FROM 15" SEPTEMBER 2025

Mondays to Saturdays

except Public Holidays

Monday to
Chipping Norton School Friday only

)
Chipping Norton West Street 0610 0740 0825 0925 1025 1125
Moreton-in-Marsh Davies Road 0625 0755 0840 0940 1040 1140

0630
0635
0636
0640
0645
Stow-on-the-Wold King Georgess Field v

0800
0805
0806
0810 0855 0955 1055 1155
0815 0905 1005 1105 1205
0820 ~ e e e

0845
0850
0851

0945
0950
0951

1045
1050
1051

1145
1150
1151

Moreton-in-Marsh Railway Station =¥
Moreton-in-Marsh Corn Exchange
Moreton-in-Marsh Community Hospital
Donnington Broadwell Turn

Stow-on-the-Wold Library

Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot arr 0653 0913 1013 1113 1213
guaranteed connection, no need to change buses l l l l
Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot dep 0625 0655 0715 0917 1017 1117 1217

0830
0831
0835
0840

0920
0921
0925
0930

1020
1021
1025
1030

1120
1121
1125
1130

1220
1221
1225
1230

0628
0629
0630
0635

0718
0719
0720
0725

Bourton-on-the-Water The Cotswold School
Bourton-on-the-Water Moore Hospital
Bourton-on-the-Water Newsagent
Notgrove Crossroads

Northleach Eastington Road

Northleach Market Place

Andoversford Cattle Market

Andoversford Templefields & Crossfields
Cheltenham General Hospital A&E H
Cheltenham Royal Well Bus Station

Sundays

and most Public Holidays

Chipping Norton West Street
Moreton-in-Marsh Davies Road
Moreton-in-Marsh Railway Station =&
Moreton-in-Marsh Corn Exchange
Moreton-in-Marsh Community Hospital
Donnington Broadwell Turn
Stow-on-the-Wold Library
Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot arr
guaranteed connection, no need to change buses
Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot dep
Bourton-on-the-Water The Cotswold School
Bourton-on-the-Water Moore Hospital
Bourton-on-the-Water Newsagent
Notgrove Crossroads
Andoversford Cattle Market

Andoversford Templefields & Crossfields
Cheltenham General Hospital A&E H

Cheltenham Royal Well Bus Station

1225
1240
1245
1250
1251
1255
1305

1445
1500
1505
1510
1511
1515
1525
1313 1533
1317
1320
1321
1325
1330

1537
1540
1541
1545

1600
1605

Starts at Chipping Norton
School on school days only.

1535
1550
1555
1600
1601
1605
1615
1jf3
1628
1630
1631
1635
1640

!

1635
1650
1655
1700
1701
1705
1715
1if3
1727
1730
1731
1735
1740

!

towards Bourton-on-the-Water & Chipping Norton
DIVERSION TIMETABLE FROM I°" SEPTEMBER 2025

Mondays to Saturdays

except Public Holidays

Cheltenham Royal Well Bus Station bay B 0715 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220
1715 1850 1920 2020 Cheltenham General Hospital A&E H 0723 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228
1730 1815 1905 1935 2035 Andoversford Templefields & Crossfields 0748 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253
1735 1820 1910 1940 2040 Andoversford Cattle Market 0750 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255
1740 1825 1915 1945 2045 Northleach Eastington Road 0805 l l l l l
1741 1826 1916 1946 2046 Northleach Market Place 0810
1745 1830 1920 1950 2050 Notgrove Crossroads ~ 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307
1750 1835 1925 1955 2055 Bourton-on-the-Water Edinburgh Wool Shop '(Hf 0640 0730 0825 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315
e e - e e Bourton-on-the-Water Moore Hospital 0520| 0640 0730 0825 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315
1758 1843 1933 2003 2103 Bourton-on-the-Water The Cotswold School 0521| 0641 0731 0826 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316
l l l l l Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot arr 0525| 0645 0735 0830 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320
1758 1843 1933 2003 2103 guaranteed connection, no need to change buses l l l l l l l l l
1801 1846 1936 2006 2106 Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot dep 0525| 0645 0735 0830 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320
1802 1847 1937 2007 2107 Stow-on-the-Wold Library 0533| 0653 0743 0843 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333
1803 1848 1938 2008 2108 Donnington Broadwell Turn 0538| 0658 0748 0848 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338
Moreton-in-Marsh Community Hospital 0542 0702 0752 0852 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342
Moreton-in-Marsh Corn Exchange 0543| 0703 0753 0853 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343
Moreton-in-Marsh Railway Station = 0545| 0705 0755 0855 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345
Moreton-in-Marsh Davies Road 0550| 0710 0800 0900 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350
Chipping Norton West Street 10605) 0725 0815 0915 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405
Chipping Norton School
Monday to Extends to Chipping Norton
Friday only School on school days only.
Sundays
and most Public Holidays
Cheltenham Royal Well Bus Station bay B 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620
Cheltenham General Hospital A&E H 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628
Andoversford Templefields & Crossfields 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654
Andoversford Cattle Market 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655
Notgrove Crossroads 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707
Bourton-on-the-Water Edinburgh Wool Shop 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715
Bourton-on-the-Water Moore Hospital 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715
Bourton-on-the-Water The Cotswold School 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716
Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot arr 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
gquaranteed connection, no need to change buses l l l l l l l l l
Bourton-on-the-Water Pulhams Depot dep 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
Stow-on-the-Wold Library 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733
Donnington Broadwell Turn 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738
Moreton-in-Marsh Community Hospital 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Moreton-in-Marsh Corn Exchange 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743
Moreton-in-Marsh Railway Station = 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Moreton-in-Marsh Davies Road 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750
Chipping Norton West Street 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805

1320
1328
1353
1355

1407
1415
1415
1416
1420

1420
1433
1438
1442
1443
1445
1450
1505

1720
1728
1754
1755
1807
1815
1815
1816
1820

1420
1428
1453
1455

1507
1515
1515
1516
1520

1520
1533
1538
1542
1543
1545
1550
1605

1820
1828
1854
1855
1907
1915
1915
1916
1920

1520
1528
1553
1555

1607
1615
1615
1616
1620

1620
1633
1638
1642
1643
1645
1650
1705

1620
1628
1653
1655

1707
1715
1715
1716
1720

1720
1733
1738
1742
1743
1745
1750

1650
1658
1723
1725

1737
1745
1745
1746
1750

1750
1803
1808
1812
1813
1815
1820
1835

1720
1728
1753
1755

1807
1815
1815
1816
1820

1820
1833
1838
1842
1843
1845
1850
1905

1820
1828
1853
1855

1907
1915
1915
1916
1920

1920
1933
1938
1942
1943
1945
1950
2005



